TABLE OF CONTENTS
GILLESPIE COUNTY AIRPORT
TXDOT SOLICITATION NO.: RFQ-2414FREDB-00054
1. REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS SOLICITATION
2. EVALUATION CRITERIA
3. PROJECT DIAGRAM
4. AIRPORT LAYOUT PLAN
5. FORM AVN-550-(PLEASE BE SURE TO DOWNLOAD THE MOST RECENT REVISED

TSS (U)
AIRFIELD MONUMENTS
NO. TYPE DESIGNATION LAT. LONG.
1 N/A FREDPORT AZ MK 30° 14' 25.65" N 98° 54' 23.92" W
2 N/A FREDPORT 30° 14' 56.13" N 98° 54' 47.31" W
3 PAC T82 A 30° 14' 57.83" N 98° 54' 46.54" W
4 PAC T82 B 30° 14' 40.63" N 98° 54' 34.05" W
5 N/A W 464 30° 14' 53.00" N 98° 54' 40.00" W
6 N/A X 464 30° 14' 56.00" N 98° 54' 37.00" W
7 SAC Y 464 30° 15' 05.97" N 98° 54' 34.17" W
ALL COORDINATES AND ELEVATIONS HORIZONTAL NAD 83, VERTICAL NAVD 88.
CURRENT AND FUTURE DEVELOPMENT DEPICTED ON THIS ALP IS
APPROVED AND SUPPORTED BY AIRPORT SPONSOR
TITLE, AIRPORT SPONSOR'S REPRESENTATIVE
SIGNATURE DATE
TxDOT APPROVAL BLOCK
AIRPORT SPONSOR BLOCK
THE PREPARATION OF THESE DOCUMENTS WAS FINANCED IN PART
THROUGH A PLANNING GRANT FROM THE FEDERAL AVIATION
ADMINISTRATION AS PROVIDED UNDER SECTION 505 OF THE AIRPORT
AND AIRWAY IMPROVEMENT ACT OF 1982, AS AMENDED.  THE CONTENTS
DO NOT NECESSARILY REFLECT THE OFFICIAL VIEWS OR POLICY OF THE
FAA.  ACCEPTANCE OF THESE DOCUMENTS BY THE FAA DOES NOT IN ANY
WAY CONSTITUTE A COMMITMENT ON THE PART OF THE UNITED STATES
TO PARTICIPATE IN ANY DEVELOPMENT DEPICTED HEREIN NOR DOES IT
INDICATE THAT THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS ENVIRONMENTALLY
ACCEPTABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPROPRIATE PUBLIC LAWS.
DIRECTOR, AVIATION DIVISION
SIGNATURE DATE
NOTES:
1. BUILDING TABLE IS LOCATED ON THE TERMINAL AREA DRAWING AND ON THE AIRPORT DATA SHEET.
2. TDG 2 TAXIWAY EDGE SAFETY MARGIN (TESM) = 7.5'
3. TDG 2 TAXIWAY SHOULDER WIDTH = 0' (NO TAXIWAYS AT T82 CURRENTLY HAVE PAVED SHOULDERS. 15' IS THE STANDARD PER AC 150/5300-13A.)
4. TAXIWAY SAFETY AREA (TSA) = 79'
5. TAXIWAY OBJECT FREE AREA (TOFA) = 131'
6. TAXILANE OBJECT FREE AREA (TOFA) = 115'
7. EXISTING TAXIWAY WIDTHS VARY BETWEEN 35'-40'. ALL ULTIMATE TAXIWAY WIDTHS WILL BE 35'.
8. TOPOGRAPHIC CONTOURS ARE AT 10' INTERVALS.
9. ALL LATITUDE/LONGITUDE COORDINATES ARE IN NAD83.  ALL ELEVATIONS ARE IN NAVD88.
10. NO DISPLACED THRESHOLDS IN THE EXISTING OR ULTIMATE CONDITION.
11.  RUNWAY 14/32 DOES NOT HAVE PAVED SHOULDERS OR BLAST PADS IN THE EXISTING OR ULTIMATE CONDITION.
12.  RUNWAY 14/32 IS AN RDC B-II-5,000 RUNWAY IN THE EXISTING AND ULTIMATE CONDITION.  USING THE 13 KNOT CROSS WIND COMPONENT APPLICABLE TO THIS RDC, THE CURRENT WIND COVERAGE FOR RUNWAY 14/32 IS 98.49% IN THE ALL WEATHER CONDITIONS
CATEGORY.
13. T82 CURRENTLY HAS A RUNWAY OBJECT FREE AREA PENETRATION AT THE APPROACH END OF RUNWAY 14.  THE AIRPORT PERIMETER FENCE PROTRUDES THROUGH THE ROFA.  THE AREA IS TRIANGULAR IN SHAPE AND ENCOMPASSES APPROXIMATELY 0.18
ACRES.  THE PROTRUSION EXTENDS 161' PAST THE END OF THE RUNWAY AND IS 95' WIDE AT ITS WIDEST POINT.  DUE TO PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LIMITATIONS AND WILDLIFE HAZARDS, THE AIRPORT PLANS TO REQUEST A MODIFICATION TO STANDARDS TO
ALLOW THE FENCE TO REMAIN IT IS CURRENT POSITION. ADDITIONALLY, A SMALLER TRIANGULAR PIECE OF PROPERTY IN THIS AREA IS NOT UNDER THE EXISTING EASEMENT.  SEE TRIANGULAR AREA OUTLINE IN YELLOW.  THE AIRPORT ULTIMATELY EXPECTS TO
OBTAIN AN EASEMENT FOR THIS AREA.